&, DeKalb County

§ % Roads and Drainage Division
g ¥ Public Works Department
Peggy V. Allen, Deputy Director, PW

MEMORANDUM

June 4, 2024
TO: Michelle Butler, Chief Procurement Officer | Purchasing & Contracting

THROUGH: Zachary L. Williams, COO - |
Richard W. \?v'?'lfzgki'gned by Richard

Date: 2024.06.05 16:38:38

Lemke s
FROM: eggy V. Allen, DDPW - Roads and Drainage

Rick Lemke, Public Works Director

Chief Executive Officer
Michacl Thurmend
Board of Commissioners

Distnet )
Robert Patnick

District 2
Michelle Long Spears

District 3

District 4
Steve Briadshaw

District 5
Mereda Davis Johnson

District 6
Edward ~Ted” Teny

District 7

SUBJECT: Proposed Amendment/Change Order No. 1 for County Contracts CPA 1284296-Kemi
Construction, Inc. and CPA 1284297- A&S Paving, Inc; ITB No. 21-101395 Stormwater
System Cleaning, Video Inspection (CCTYV) Services and Repairs (3-Multiyear

Contract)
PW-R&D requests the following Change Order No. 1:

Detailed Description of Requested Changes:

Original Contract Term and Dollar Amount: September 28, 2022 through December 31, 2025 and

$2,000,000.00
Previous Changes to the Dollar Amount: N/A

Previous Changes to the Term: N/A

Current Cumulative Contract Term and Dollar Amount: Contract Term expires December 31, 2025;

$2,000,000.00

Proposed Contract Term and Dollar Amount: Add Total Additional $2,400,000.00 Cap and contracts

Term extension through December 31, 2026,

Detailed Description of Requested Changes:

PW-R&D requests additional funds for CPA 1284296-Kemi Construction, Inc. for $1,300,000.00; and CPA
1284297- A&S Paving, Inc for an additional Cap $1,100,000.00 (Total $2,400,000.00); and contracts Term
extension through December 31, 2026 (ITB 21-101395). This will allow the contractors to continue
providing stormwater system cleaning, video inspection (CCTV) services and repairs to the county’s

stormwater infrastructure.

cc: Crystal Creekmore
Michele Smith

727 Camp Road | Camp Road Complex = Decatur, GA, 30032 | P: (404) 294-2878 F: (404) 294-2880

www.dckalbcountyga.gov



		2024-06-05T16:38:38-0400
	Richard W. Lemke




